TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DelSite, Inc.		11/10/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanotherapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	13859 Progress Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887019	GELSITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Jon Gelchinsky

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08100.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Gelchinsky
Signature:	/Jonathan Gelchinsky/
Date:	11/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0394 OP \$40.00 288701

Total Attachments: 1 source=GELSITE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0395**

ASSIGNMENT

DelSite, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 2001 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark GELSITE and of U.S. Registration No. 2,887,019 therefor ("the Trademark").

Nanotherapeutics, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 13859 Progress Blvd., Suite 300, Alachua, Florida 32615 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

DelSite, Inc.

Name: Rob Yaquinto, Jr.,

Trustee in Bankruptcy for DelSite, Inc., Bankruptcy Case No. 09-31981-sqi-7

509 N. Montclair Ave.

Dallas, Dallas County, TX 75208

Date: 11/10/09

1958040_1

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0396